Livingston City Commission Agenda

February 06, 2018

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent ltems

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular commission meeting 1.16.18 Page 4
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 8
C. CONSENT - Pledged Securities Report Page 26

D. CONSENT - Approval Final Draft of City of Livingston and Park County Compact Interlocal Agreement
Page 30

E. CONSENT - Approve application of Adam Stern for re-appointment to the City Planning Board
Page 36

F. CONSENT - Approve application of Jim Baerg for re-appointment to Planning Board Page 38
G. CONSENT - Approve application of Jodi Willingham for appointment to Tree Board Page 40
H. CONSENT - Approve application of Lisa Harreld for re-appointment to Tree Board Page 42
6. Proclamations
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. Scott Buecker and Brian Viall from AE2S with update regarding Livingston Water Reclamation Facility
(WRF) upgrade

8. Public Hearings
9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4778 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT WITH FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC. Page 44

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4779 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONSTRUCTION
AGREEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE WITH THE MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

Page 61

11. Action Items




A. Discuss Transportation Study recommendations and implementation
B. Discuss Snow Removal per Livingston City Ordinance Section 12-11 through 12-13

12. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which
the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-
202).

13. City Manager Comments

14. City Commission Comments
15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

February 6, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room, City/County
Complex

February 13, 2018 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

February 13, 2018 - 7:00 p.m. - Board of Adjustments regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

February 19, 2018 - Presidents Day - City Offices Closed
February 20, 2018 - World Day of Justice

February 20, 2018 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

February 21, 2018 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, East Room,
City/County Complex

February 21, 2018 - 4:00 p.m. - Livingston Park County Library regular meeting, meeting room,
Library 228 West Callender

February 21, 2018 - 5:30 p.m. - Planning Board regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

February 26, 2018 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails Committee regular meeting, Community
Room, City/County Complex

Supplemental Material
Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

e  Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular commission meeting 1.16.18




LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION
MINUTES

January 16, 2018
6:30 p.m.

City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Callto Order

2. Rollcall
e Hoglund, Schwarz, Friedman and Mabie were present. (Sandberg absent)

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of allegiance

5. Consent Items (00:00:45)

A. Approve minutes from regular 1.4.18 commission meeting
B. Approve Claims
C. Approve Bill Walsh's application for Board of Adjustments

e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A-C. Schwarz seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

6. Proclamations
¢ Fire Chief Maclnnes introduced Livingston’s newest fire fighter, Blake Roehl.
(00:01:28)
7. Scheduled Public Comment
A. Scheduled Public Comment - Katie Weaver, MSU Extension, with economic
development update (00:02:25)
8. Public Hearings

9. Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A. Resolution 4774 - A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE $5,000,000 SEWER IMPROVEMENT
REVENUE BOND (USDA-RD LOAN PROGRAM), SERIES 2018A; AUTHORIZING THE
ISSUANCE THEREOF AND FIXING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF. (00:08:08)




e Bond Counsel Ben Johnson made comments (00:09:25)
¢ Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4774. Schwarz seconded.
o Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4775 - A RESOLUTION RELATING TO $6,900,000 SEWER IMPROVEMENT
REVENUE BONDS (DNRC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL STATE REVOLVING LOAN
PROGRAM), CONSISTING OF $400,000 SUBORDINATE LIEN TAXABLE SERIES 2018B
BOND AND $6,500,000 SERIES 2018C BOND; AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND FIXING THE
TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF. (00:15:41)

e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:16:40)
e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4775. Friedman seconded.
o Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

C. RESOLUTION NO. 4776 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MT ACCEPTING THE SEWER EXTENSION FOR HOMER TERRY DEVELOPMENT.
(00:20:19)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4776. Mabie seconded.
o Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

D. RESOLUTION NO. 4777 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE INCURRENCE OF
INDEBTEDNESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A PORTION OF THE COST OF
ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, ENLARGING, IMPROVING, AND/OR EXTENDING ITS
WASTE WATER FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION TO
SERVE. (00:22:17)

e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:22:50)
e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4777. Friedman seconded.
o Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

11. Action Items
A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - City Manager Work Plan November 2017 (00:24:54)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:36:31)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve Action Item A. Mabie seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Review and discuss RECYCLEMT (f/k/a Four Corners
Recycling) rough draft contract (00:41:00)




12. Public Comment

Patricia Grabow made comments

13. City Manager Comments

14. City Commissioner Comments

Mabie made comments
Friedman made comments
Schwarz made comments
Hoglund made comments

15. Adjournment (01:00:33) 7:31 p.m. p.m.

(00:47:00)

(00:53:55)

(00:55:33)
(00:56:06)
(00:58:25)
(00:59:30)




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34674 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 762.42
1912399607 01/08/18 Rod and welding glove 23.17 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1912399466 01/05/18 Bungee and rod 209.44 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1912399767 01/09/18 Ait filter and battery 529.81* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34675 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12
0179878010 01/04/18 Internet 354.04 1000 122 411300 346 101000
0179878010 01/04/18 Internet 132.77* 2500 151 430220 346 101000
0179878010 01/04/18 Internet 132.77* 5210 502 430510 346 101000
0179878010 01/04/18 Internet 132.77* 5310 503 430610 346 101000
0179878010 01/04/18 Internet 132.77* 5410 504 430820 346 101000
34676 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 2,910.54
55062 12/23/17 Concrete 431.25 2820 210 430240 476 101000
54889 12/16/17 Concrete 2,189.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
55077 12/23/17 Rock 290.29 2820 210 430240 451 101000
34677 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 119.55
813619 01/10/18 Acetylene 119.55 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34678 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 68.34
42284 01/12/18 Slate WRF 24.50 5310 503 430610 224 101000
42284 01/12/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5310 503 430610 224 101000
42284 01/12/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5210 502 430510 224 101000
42284 01/12/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5410 504 430820 220 101000
42284 01/12/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 2500 151 430220 224 101000
42284 01/12/18 Mat cleaning 8.76 1000 106 411030 200 101000
34679 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 2,184.90
50137 11/28/17 571 777.40 5410 504 430830 362 101000
50136 11/27/17 570 1,090.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
50105 12/07/17 532 317.50 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34680 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 440.67
6063810 01/02/18 Parts 440.67 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34681 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 27.18

B41704 11/28/17 Parts 27.18* 2500 151 430240 232 101000



01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2 of
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34682 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 95.00
5-52630 11/21/17 Bobcat 95.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34684 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 84.93
00763 01/10/18 Screw 84.93 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34685 1366 SA-SO 5,384.17
S17-3043 12/21/17 Beacon with remote control 5,000.00 2500 151 430240 940 101000
S17-3043 12/21/17 Beacon with remote control 384.17 2820 210 430240 241 101000
34686 1730 SCHAEFFER MFG CO. 2,001.38
AEQ2125 01/02/18 Simplex supreme and citrol 2,001.38* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
34687 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 3,562.63
79012 12/22/17 Diesel 492g 1,158.66* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79164 01/09/18 Diesel 379g 899.37* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79164 01/09/18 Additive 240z 19.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79064 12/29/17 Diesel 301g 708.86* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79064 12/29/17 Additive 640z 51.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79030 12/26/17 Diesel 308g 725.34* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
34689 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 46.90
38578 12/29/17 Repair of fan 46.90 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34690 2991 TITAN MACHINERY 2,315.28
10317209 12/07/17 Parts 2,301.96* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
20180117 12/28/17 Finance charge 13.32* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34691 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 127.00
129028 12/29/17 Effluent 127.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34692 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 76.25
1485184 12/20/17 Big spring 16.90 5310 503 430640 225 101000
1481366 12/07/17 Big spring 25.55 5310 503 430640 225 101000
1489543 01/04/18 Big spring 33.80 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34693 1637 GOBLE SAMPSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 369.48

0006658 12/21/17 Check valve 369.48 5310 503 430640 231 101000



10

01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34694 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 102.00

130604 01/09/18 Effluent Comp. 102.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34695 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 188.50

50171 12/15/17 Ford roll off 188.50 5310 503 430640 362 101000
34696 983 MONTANA DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY 62.00

3791414 01/02/18 Operating Cert. Fee 31.00 5310 503 430640 540 101000

3791417 01/02/18 Operating Cert. Fee 31.00 5310 503 430640 540 101000
34697 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 138.79

38612 01/03/18 Influent pump maintenance 138.79 5310 503 430640 361 101000
34698 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 45.87

1912400542 01/19/18 Fuel 31.48* 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912398497 12/26/17 Brake fluid 14.39* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34699 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 1,944.65

55779 01/06/18 Sanding material 1,944.65 2820 210 430240 450 101000
34700 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 83.91

814212 01/17/18 Argon Co2 83.91 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34701 3387 J & H, Inc. 165.13

521663 01/08/18 Monthly printer maintenance 33.02 5210 502 430515 368 101000

521663 01/08/18 Monthly printer maintenance 33.02 5310 503 430625 368 101000

521663 01/08/18 Monthly printer maintenance 33.03 5410 504 430830 368 101000

521663 01/08/18 Monthly printer maintenance 33.03 2500 151 430240 368 101000

521663 01/08/18 Monthly printer maintenance 33.03 1000 106 411030 368 101000
34702 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 97.80

6076795 01/09/18 Parts 97.80 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34703 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 83.30

1493521 01/17/18 Big spring 16.50 2500 151 430240 231 101000

1489542 01/04/18 Big spring 41.25 2500 151 430240 231 101000

1493522 01/17/18 Big spring 25.55 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34704 3210 LIVINGSTON LOCKS & CLOCKS 59.00

126004 01/17/18 Duplicate keys 59.00 5310 503 430640 231 101000
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01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

34705 12 NORMONT EQUIPMENT 1,335.43
16456 01/16/18 Plow blades 1,182.47* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
16457 01/16/18 Plow marker 152.96* 2500 151 430240 232 101000

34706 3743 PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING 332.64
1486782 01/12/18 Parts 332.64* 2500 151 430240 232 101000

34707 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 2,265.21
79229 01/16/18 Diesel 933g 2,214.01* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
79229 01/16/18 Additive 640z. 51.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

34711 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 12,995.90
0709793-4 01/15/18 406 Bennett 50% 586.50 2500 151 430220 341 101000
0709793-4 01/15/18 406 Bennett 50% 586.50 5410 504 430820 341 101000
2171060-3 01/15/18 Scale House 408 Bennett 120.11 5410 504 430820 341 101000
1728687-3 01/08/18 Transfer Station 408 Bennet 670.77 5410 504 430820 341 101000
3267010-1 01/08/18 Compactor 330 Bennett 103.92 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0709794-2 01/08/18 WRF 316 Bennett 9,484.50 5310 503 430640 341 101000
0720048-8 01/08/18 330 Bennett 1/4 322.16 5210 502 430520 341 101000
0720048-8 01/08/18 330 Bennett 1/4 322.17 5310 503 430620 341 101000
0720048-8 01/08/18 330 Bennett 1/4 322.17 5410 504 430820 341 101000
0720048-8 01/08/18 330 Bennett 1/4 322.17 1000 106 411030 341 101000
3015965-1 01/14/18 Fire Training Center 154.93 1000 141 420400 341 101000

34714 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 2,003.67
0709871-8 01/15/18 Star Addition 301.27 2400 420100 340 101000
3287727-6 01/15/18 320 Alpenglow 41.44 2400 420100 340 101000
3386783-9 01/15/18 Btwn G and H on Clark 78.02 2400 420100 340 101000
3386845-6 01/15/18 Btwn 1 and K on Callender 72.48 2400 420100 340 101000
3386846-4 01/15/18 Btwn 7th and 8th on Summit 36.12 2400 420100 340 101000
1498936-2 01/15/18 190 & 89S 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
0709796-7 01/15/18 97 View Vista Dr. 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
1893530-4 01/15/18 600 W Park 114.77 2400 420100 340 101000
1493850-0 01/15/18 412 W Callander 97.99 2400 420100 340 101000
3141997-1 01/15/18 C and D on Lewis 30.50 2400 420100 340 101000
2023484-5 01/16/18 1100 W Geyser 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
2023479-5 01/16/18 900 W Geyser 5.85 2400 420100 340 101000
2114861-4 01/15/18 132 South B 244.30 2400 420100 340 101000
1893536-1 01/15/18 E street and alley 76.95 2400 420100 340 101000
1893541-1 01/15/18 18 W Park 168.29 2400 420100 340 101000
1747572-4" 01/15/18 F and G on Callender 40.44 2400 420100 340 101000
1747570-8 01/15/18 D and E on Callender 83.01 2400 420100 340 101000
1613803-4 01/15/18 M and N on Callender 105.60 2400 420100 340 101000

1290352-2" 01/15/18 School Flasher Park and 13 8.38 2400 420100 340 101000
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01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
1134879-4 01/15/18 North 7th and Montana and C 69.74 2400 420100 340 101000
1134866-1 01/15/18 N. 2nd and Montana and Chin 103.89 2400 420100 340 101000
0709869-2 01/15/18 Carol lane 120.12 2400 420100 340 101000
3093027-5 01/15/18 105 W Park 87.27 2400 420100 340 101000
3093023-4 01/15/18 320 North Main 24.04 2400 420100 340 101000
3093003-6 01/15/18 114 W Summit 43.57 2400 420100 340 101000
3184602-5 01/15/18 202 South 2nd 32.08 2400 420100 340 101000

34719 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 395.77
0709891-6 01/15/18 15 Fleshman Creek 15.17 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709870-0 01/15/18 422 South G 240.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709878-3 01/10/18 227 River Dr. Conc.St. &St 76.25 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709884-1 01/10/18 616 River Dr. Pmp 0.00 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0709879-1 01/10/18 227 River Dr. Softball fiel 7.35 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1906055-7 01/16/18 815 North 13th Soccer field 1.76 1000 155 430950 341 101000
0720176-7 01/15/18 Weimer Park 23.74 1000 155 430950 341 101000
1155965-5 01/15/18 229 River Dr. 6.09 1000 155 430950 341 101000
2138754-3 01/15/18 G street Park 19.56 1000 155 430950 341 101000
3210240-2 01/15/18 616 River Dr. 5.85 1000 155 430950 341 101000

34720 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 5,532.34
0709873-4 01/15/18 800 W. Cambridge 27.43 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0719058-0 01/11/18 3 Rogers Lane L.S. 189.59 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709914-6 01/09/18 1011 River Dr. 26.57 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1452951-5 01/09/18 Monroe L.S. 650.86 5310 503 430625 344 101000
1594141-2 01/09/718 9th and 10th Lift Station 25.33 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258086-2 01/15/18 2800 E. Park L.S. 449.30 5310 503 430625 344 101000
3258262-9 01/08/18 320 Alpenglow L.S. 221.37 5310 503 430625 344 101000
0709892-4 01/15/18 40 Water Tower Ave. 51.95 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709892-4 01/10/18 132 South B 1,306.40 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709886-6 01/15/18 200 Reservoir 121.23 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709894-0 01/08/18 56 Water Tower 448.20 5210 502 430515 341 101000
1441030-2 01/10/18 D and Geyser Well House 1,762.02 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709874-2 01/09/18 Werner Addition Pump 66.64 5210 502 430515 341 101000
0709875-9 01/09/18 900 River Dr. Pmp 185.45 5210 502 430515 341 101000

34722 948 BRIDGER ELECTRIC, INC. 626.25
900 01/08/18 Centennial L.S. Cabinet heater 626.25* 5310 503 430625 361 101000

34723 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 491.99
1912397819 12/15/17 Jump starter 115.00* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
1912397819 12/15/17 Jump starter 115.00 5310 503 430625 232 101000

1912398578 12/26/17 Battery 261.99* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
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01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34725 2386 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 190.00

0674927 01/16/18 Part 190.00* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34726 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 711.00

56224 01/13/18 Concrete 711.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
34727 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 32.20

38837 12/12/17 UPS 15.64 5210 502 430515 355 101000

39296 01/16/18 UPS 16.56 5210 502 430515 355 101000
34728 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 22.98

28928 01/22/18 Sno Plow 22.98* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34729 112 MONTANA RAIL LINK 468.00

600077 12/01/17 442367 long sewer w.2Xxings 468.00 5310 503 430610 535 101000
34730 3016 MT WATERWORKS 3,971.33

25051 01/18/18 Valve 578.77 5210 502 430515 355 101000

25050 01/18/18 Parts 3,392.56* 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34731 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 953.98

13307 01/17/18 Pump w. meter 953.98* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
34732 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00

16585 12/28/17 Tow 75.00 5210 502 430520 361 101000
34733 2 A-1 MUFFLER, INC. 338.00

63498 01/09/18 49-662 338.00 1000 155 430930 362 101000
34734 721 ALPINE YAMAHA 215.00

88976 01/02/18 ATV battery 115.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000

89000 01/10/18 ATV 100.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34735 776 KENYON NOBLE 80.08

6371118 01/18/18 Shop 74.88 1000 155 460442 231 101000

6321488 12/08/17 White wood 5.20 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34736 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 398.96

C29099 01/22/18 Cable ripper 7.79 1000 155 430930 361 101000

B46356 12/07/17 Blade jig 17.58 1000 155 430930 361 101000

C27586 01/18/18 Fastners, chalk and drillbit 25.22 1000 155 430930 361 101000

C23523 01/08/18 Chain oil and switch com 62.30 1000 155 430930 361 101000

C24456 01/10/18 Shop tools 39.99 1000 155 430930 361 101000

C24574 01/10/18 Paint for shop 107.96 1000 155 460442 231 101000
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01/31/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
13:28:37 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 1/18

For doc #s from to 999999

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

C26746 01/16/18 Paint for shop 28.98 1000 155 460442 231 101000

C29001 01/22/18 Shop refurb. 109.14 1000 155 460442 231 101000
34737 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 24_95

5-847164 01/17/18 Chainsaw chain 24_95 1000 155 430930 361 101000
34738 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 8.49

1558110545 10/30/17 Brk bleeder 8.49 1000 155 430930 362 101000
34739 2657 ROTO-ROOTER - BOZEMAN 240.00

066678 01/13/18 Civic center 240.00 1000 155 460442 231 101000
34741 84 A & 1 DISTRIBUTORS 142.45

3072670 01/05/18 Blue 55gal 142 .45* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34742 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 197.65

6091267 01/16/18 Gloves, lockwasher and alloy 197.65 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34743 3285 SILVERTIP PROPANE 20.24

59273 01/23/18 Propane 20.24 2500 151 430240 231 101000
34744 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 90.00

49710 10/02/17 1H Dump 90.00* 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34745 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 114.74

C29602 01/23/18 Bit drill 44 97* 5410 504 430830 231 101000

C29599 01/23/18 Fastners 69.77* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34746 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 9.02

5-848297 01/23/18 Hinge 9.02* 5410 504 430830 232 101000
34747 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 115.78

00283 01/24/18 Drill bit 115.78* 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34748 490 NEVIN®S GLASS & WINDOWS 480.00

10151 01/18/18 Install glass in loader 240.00 5310 503 430640 362 101000

10151 01718718 Install glass in loader 240.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34749 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 651.51

79324 01/23/18 Diesel 270g 651.51* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
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34750 272 PARK COUNTY 55,800.00
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment - Sanitaria 8,150.00 1000 125 440110 394 101000
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment -Maintenanc 4,075.00 1000 121 411230 398 101000
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 10,972.50 1000 106 411030 394 101000
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 2500 151 430210 394 101000
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 5210 502 430510 394 101000
1st Qtr 09/30/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 5310 503 430610 394 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -Sanitarian 8,150.00 1000 125 440110 394 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -Maintenanc 4,075.00 1000 121 411230 398 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 10,972.50 1000 106 411030 394 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 2500 151 430210 394 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 5210 502 430510 394 101000
2nd Qtr 12/31/17 Quarterly Payment -GIS 1,567.50 5310 503 430610 394 101000
34751 999999 MISKA, DIANE 40.00
CR20160001 01/05/18 Restitution payment D. Mun 20.00 1000 351030 101000
CR20160002 01/05/18 Restitution payment J. Mun 20.00 1000 351030 101000
34752 999999 MUELLER, BRIAN 200.00
TK20160268 01/02/18 Restitution - Ryan Fields 100.00 1000 351030 101000
TK20160268 12/05/17 Restitution - Ryan Fields 100.00 1000 351030 101000
34753 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 96.00
39283 01/12/18 Office Supplies 29.30 1000 102 410360 200 101000
39400 01/22/18 Office Supplies 66.70 1000 102 410360 200 101000
34754 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 9,911.52
5 01/22/18 DAC - Gross Receipts Tax 9,911.52* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
34755 2840 DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 981,240.87
5 12/22/17 WRF pay application 5 991,152.39* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
5 12/22/17 Gross receipts tax withheld -9,911.52* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
34756 2393 MONTANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1,087.63
3 12/01/17 Mission Field Loan Payment 962.50 1000 121 490500 610 101000
3 12/01/17 Mission Field Loan Payment 125.13* 1000 121 490500 620 101000
34758 2613 US BANK 51,339.25
2265-01 01/26/18 Replace Water Mains 7,647.00 5210 502 490500 610 101000
2265-01 01/26/18 Replace Water Mains 481.88 5210 502 490500 620 101000
2425-01 01/26/18 Street Repair Project 19,915.32 2500 151 490500 610 101000
2425-01 01/26/18 Street Repair Project 2,846.14* 2500 151 490500 620 101000
2676-01 01/26/18 Property for Street Crossing 14,853.50 4099 490500 610 101000

2676-01 01/26/18 Property for Street Crossing 1,333.88* 4099 490500 620 101000
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For the Accounting Period: 1/18
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Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

2760-01 01/26/18 Remodel Police/Dispatch Area 3,362.00 1000 121 490500 610 101000

2760-01 01/26/18 Remodel Police/Dispatch Area 899.53* 1000 121 490500 620 101000
34759 278 MMIA 1,035.94

1217009 01/10/18 Deductible Recovery 1,035.94* 1000 160 510331 511 101000
34760 3750 HAPPE, HOLLY 106.90

200001406 12/04/17 Pontiff Judge Robe 106.90 1000 102 410360 200 101000
34761 9 CRASH REPAIR CENTER, INC. 397.27

400279 01/15/18 Police Explorer Repair 140.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000

400279 01/15/18 Police Explorer Repair 257.27* 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34762 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 92.87

39210 01/09/18 Office Supplies 15.39 1000 102 410360 200 101000

39108 01/03/18 Office Supplies 22.38 1000 102 410360 200 101000

39204 01/09/18 Office Supplies 47.50 1000 141 420400 210 101000

39323 01/16/18 W-2 Envelopes 7.60 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34763 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 3,117.34

0179852 01/04/18 414 E. Callender Internet 3,117.34 1000 122 411300 346 101000
34764 225 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 25.00

17-18 01/16/18 Safe Deposit Box 25.00 1000 104 410550 630 101000
34765 618 LIVINGSTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 250.00

17759A 01/02/18 Chamber dues 250.00 1000 103 410400 333 101000
34766 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 213.00

21906398 01/01/18 Canon copier 213.00 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34767 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12

0179860 01/04/18 110 S. B internet 885.12 1000 122 411300 346 101000
34768 3348 AMATICS CPA GROUP 1,500.00

47056 12/31/17 Audit Work - thru 12/31/17 1,500.00 1000 104 410530 335 101000
34769 3727 AAA CLEANING, LLC 240.00

01-2018 01/13/18 Cleaning - January 240.00 1000 121 411230 360 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34770 3633 BILLING DOCUMENT SPECIALISTS 70.00
45091 12/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33* 5210 502 430570 213 101000
45091 12/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33* 5310 503 430670 213 101000
45091 12/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.34* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
34771 3293 BLACKFOOT COMMUNICATIONS 151.49
166824 01/01/18 Internet 50.50* 2500 151 430220 346 101000
166824 01/01/18 Internet 50.50* 5310 503 430610 346 101000
166824 01/01/18 Internet 50.49* 5410 504 430820 346 101000
34772 3326 CAROLINA SOFTWARE, Inc. 500.00
66863 01/01/18 WasteWorks Software Support 500.00* 5410 504 430870 368 101000
34773 3248 AGENDA PAL 150.00
IN5328 01/01/18 Monthly subscription - Feb. 150.00* 1000 101 410130 333 101000
34774 967 BOZEMAN TROPHY & ENGRAVING 44.20
15542 01/10/18 City Judge Sign 44.20 1000 102 410360 200 101000
34775 162 CENTURYLINK 693.00
3850 01/04/18 Sewer Plant 177.59 5310 503 430640 343 101000
4903 01/04/18 Planning dept 82.66 1000 106 411030 343 101000
6436 01/04/18 Park Dept. 104.97* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
5606 01/04/18 Utility Billing 18.35 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5606 01/04/18 Utility 18.35 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5606 01/04/18 Utility 18.35 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5570 01/04/18 Utility 62.90 5210 502 430520 343 101000
5570 01/04/18 Utility 62.90 5310 503 430620 343 101000
5570 01/04/18 Utility 62.89 5410 504 430820 343 101000
5240 01/04/18 Scale House 84.04 5410 504 430870 346 101000
34776 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 3,336.63
709868 01/15/18 37% Faci 8.53 1000 121 411230 341 101000
709935 01/10/18 37% Faciility 2,749.19 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3286284 01/24/18 101 Star Road 177.84 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120133 01/26/18 110 S. B Street 254.84 1000 121 411230 341 101000
3120134 01/10/18 112 S. B Street 146.23 1000 121 411230 341 101000
34777 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 406.35
9799269148 01/04/17 Air Cards - Dec. 406.35 1000 131 420100 347 101000
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34778 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 71.45

42736 01/18/18 Rug maint, towels 38.65 1000 121 411230 360 101000

42270 01/12/18 Rug maint. 32.80 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34779 2608 STATE OF MONTANA - 1TSD 149.86

20181231 12/31/17 33% Video Conferencing 149.86 1000 102 410360 380 101000
34780 2729 ASCAP 365.49

500641685 10/31/17 Summerfest bands 365.49* 2212 153 460420 333 101000
34781 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 76.10

18220582 01/22/18 Canon lease 76.10 1000 109 460442 368 101000
34782 292 UPS STORE #2420, THE 14.38

1z56W13142 01/16/18 LPD Shipment 14.38* 1000 131 420100 310 101000
34783 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 37.97

10245022 01/11/18 Batteries 17.98 1000 141 420400 220 101000

10245015 01/10/18 Office Supplies 19.99* 5510 142 420730 210 101000
34784 999999 RYKMAN, SUSAN 25.74

40131 01/17/18 Overpayment Account 00040131 25.74 5210 343021 101000
34785 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 45.32

8236002 06/05/17 Station Supplies 45.32 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34786 2631 MONTANA STATE - FIRE SERVICES 95.00

34-122 01/08/18 Hazardous Operations Training 95.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
34787 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 1.15

C24648 01/10/18 Fasteners 1.15 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34788 1396 WESTERN DRUG 36.29

161553 01/17/18 Patient Supplies 36.29 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34789 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 42.05

17135 01/17/18 Patient Supplies 42.05 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34790 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 84.00

1872209 12/14/17 Lab Tests 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

1891308 12/23/17 Lab Tests 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

1891720 12/24/17 Lab Tests 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
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34791 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 150.00

16929 01/18/18 Abandoned Camper 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

16928 01/18/18 Abandoned Stock Trailer 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34792 3713 SYSCO MONTANA, INC 137.09

143597985 01/17/18 Coffee 137.09 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34793 738 SIRCHIE 147.84

0330964-IN 01/03/18 Evidence collection suppli 147.84 1000 131 420100 220 101000
34794 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 56.00

53854 01/15/18 Oil Change/Tire Repair 56.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000
34795 3645 SLEEPING GIANT ANIMAL CLINIC 127.26

5827 12/19/17 Immunizations for Bobi 127.26 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34796 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 126.30

1558118223 01/20/18 Capsule 76.34* 1000 131 420100 231 101000

1558118221 01/20/18 Capsule 49.96* 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34797 2299 RIVER BEND THREADS 8.00

659 12/20/17 Reserve Uniform 8.00 1000 141 420402 148 101000
34798 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 16.52

8236002 10/27/17 Station Supplies 16.52* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34799 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 196.49

82738230 01/10/18 Patient Supplies 196.49 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34800 2197 TUBAUGH, MATTHEW F. 18,750.00

7 02/01/18 Settlement payment 18,750.00 1000 131 420100 814 101000
34801 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 3.55

39397 01/22/18 Office Supplies 3.55 1000 109 460449 220 101000
34802 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 4,026.00

292918 01/19/18 Basketball Uniforms 4,026.00 1000 109 460449 226 101000
34803 3460 ROSBERG, SCOTT 200.00

153 01/22/18 Coaching Clinic Presentation 200.00 1000 109 460449 380 101000
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34804 1376 PARK HIGH SCHOOL 2,100.00
17-18 01/08/18 Use of Rec Plex 2,100.00* 1000 109 460449 530 101000
34805 2958 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST USA, INC 1,061.74
11386275 01/21/17 Postage 353.91* 5210 502 430570 213 101000
11386275 01/21/17 Postage 353.91* 5310 503 430670 213 101000
11386275 01/21/17 Postage 353.92* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
34806 162 CENTURYLINK 321.25
0082 01/16/18 City Shop 50% 30.80 2500 151 430220 343 101000
0082 01/16/18 City Shop 12% 7.39 5310 503 430620 343 101000
0082 01/16/18 City Shop 38 % 23.42 5410 504 430820 343 101000
0149 01/16/18 Civic Center 98.94* 1000 109 460449 343 101000
0083 01/16/18 Building Dept. 160.70 1000 143 420403 343 101000
34807 272 PARK COUNTY 615.63
1038 01/24/18 City phones 105.00 1000 122 411300 343 101000
1038 01/24/18 Fire 50% phones 47.48 1000 141 420400 343 101000
1038 01/24/18 Amb 50% phones 47 .48* 5510 142 420730 343 101000
1038 01/24/18 Police phones 77.15 1000 131 420100 350 101000
1038 01/24/18 Dispatch phone 35.23 2300 132 420160 343 101000
1038 01/24/18 37% Misc Maint Supplies 303.29 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34808 261 J.P COOKE CO. 242 .43
493770 01/25/18 Dog&Cat licenses 242 .43 1000 154 440640 210 101000
34809 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 1,119.42
1405 11/30/17 Janitorial Services 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000
34810 590 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 138.75
32634480 01/16/18 City Judge Checks 138.75 1000 102 410360 200 101000
34811 3023 RICK"S REFRIGERATION, INC. 80.00
12208 11/07/17 Civic Center 80.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34812 3586 TARR, MARGARET 68.82
17-18 01/20/18 Supplies 26.12 1000 109 460449 226 101000
17-18 01/20/18 Supplies 12.98 1000 109 460449 226 101000

17-18 12/30/17 Supplies 29.72 1000 109 460449 226 101000
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34813 3143 SAFETRAC 315.00

23472 01/01/18 CDL Services - January 315.00 1000 109 410450 350 101000
34814 98 GRAYBEAL"S ALL SERVICE 2,727.50

88181 01/11/18 Civic Center 1,850.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000

87941 01/09/18 Civic Center: East Unit 742 .50* 1000 109 460442 231 101000

87875 01/09/18 Civic Center: West Unit 135.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
34815 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 70.95

39402 01/22/18 Office Supplies 11.40 1000 141 420400 210 101000

39309 01/16/18 Office Supplies 59.55 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34816 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 51.37

1912400701 01/22/18 R&M Supply 51.37* 5510 142 420730 231 101000
34817 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 44.72

202161 01/17/18 Cleaning Supplies 44.72 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34818 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 193.41

82751611 01/23/18 Patient Supplies 193.41 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34819 468 LIVINGSTON FIRE SERVICE, INC 530.40

1049 01/22/18 Station Extinguisher Service 530.40 1000 141 420400 360 101000
34820 2604 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 140.00

IN1194750 01/17/18 SCBA Flow Test 140.00 1000 141 420400 360 101000
34821 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 19.99

10245207 01/18/18 Office Supplies 19.99 1000 141 420400 210 101000
34822 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 67.71

18064 01/22/18 Patient Supplies 67.71 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34823 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 94.90

82748354 01/19/18 Patient Supplies 94.90 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34824 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 8.20

8236002 01/18/18 Cleaning Supplies 8.20* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
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34825 3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING & 81,366.32

56365 01/29/18 December WRF Construction Serv 81,366.32* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
34826 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 69.17

3668707 01/18/18 Patient Supplies 69.17 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34827 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 259.49

82746808 01/18/18 Patient Supplies 259.49 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34828 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 55.96

10245325 01/23/18 Legal Supplies 55.96 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34829 3651 MARLIN BUSINESS BANK 6,385.50

15565961 12/26/17 10 Getac tablets 3,415.50 1000 131 420100 311 101000

1542940 01/26/17 10 Getac tablets - January 2,970.00 1000 131 420100 311 101000
34830 3380 EMERALD SERVICES INC. 403.05

75666066 01/18/18 Recycle Oil 403.05 5410 504 430840 388 101000
34831 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 225.00

16596 12/28/17 Abandoned 1969 Travel Trailer 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

16551 12/27/17 Tow 2004 Ford Escape 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000

16586 12/28/17 Tow 2003 Chevy Cavalier 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34832 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 68.34

43667 01/26/18 Slate WRF 24 .50 5310 503 430610 224 101000

43667 01/26/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5310 503 430610 224 101000

43667 01/26/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5210 502 430510 224 101000

43667 01/26/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 5410 504 430820 220 101000

43667 01/26/18 Mat cleaning 8.77 2500 151 430220 224 101000

43667 01/26/18 Mat cleaning 8.76 1000 106 411030 200 101000
34833 1334 MONTANA STATE FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC 150.00

2018 01/01/18 MSFCA Membership - Harrington 75.00 1000 141 420400 334 101000

2018 01/01/18 MSFCA Membership - Maclnnes 75.00 1000 141 420400 334 101000
34834 3390 TD&H ENGINEERING, INC 15,435.78

11705 01/15/18 034 Water Master Plan 1,919.00 5210 502 430520 960 102190

11706 01/15/18 035 Transfer Station Main Exte 938.00 5410 504 430835 960 101000

11706 01/15/18 031 9th/10th sewer 824.83 5310 503 430630 960 101000

11706 01/15/18 033 Discovery Vista 55.66 5310 503 430610 352 101000

11706 01/15/18 033 Discovery Vista 55.67 5210 502 430515 350 101000

11706 01/15/18 033 Discovery Vista 55.67 2500 151 430220 352 101000

11706 01/15/18 020 General Civil 40.50 5310 503 430610 352 101000
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11706 01/15/18 020 General Civil 40.50 5210 502 430515 350 101000
11706 01/15/18 020 General Civil 40.50 2500 151 430220 352 101000
11706 01/15/18 023 Octagon Review - Loves Lan 33.62 5210 502 430515 350 101000
11706 01/15/18 023 Octagon Review - Loves Lan 33.63 5310 503 430610 352 101000
11707 01/15/18 023 Downtown CIP Curb Ext Desi 11,398.20 2500 151 430240 960 101000
34835 3043 STAHLY ENGINEERING, INC 585.00
15 01/09/18 PRV Engineering 585.00 5210 502 430515 350 101000
34836 146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE 740.50
141926 12/29/17 Resolution #4769 66.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142078 01/08/18 Notice of Work Session 27.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142109 01/10/18 Skate Park Comm. Meeting 21.00 2700 460430 250 102006
142170 01/12/18 PH - Alakhi Mclai 51.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142215 01/15/18 URA Meeting 18.00* 2310 470300 331 101000
142214 01/15/18 Nomination Liv. Memorial Hospi 39.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142238 01/17/18 Sealed Bonds for McNair Skate 320.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142240 01/18/18 Sex Offender - Earl Hellyer 45.00 1000 131 420100 324 101000
142390 01/22/18 Work Session City Commission 60.50 1000 101 410130 331 101000
142378 01/22/18 Sex Offender - Shane Billings 45.00 1000 131 420100 324 101000
142484 01/24/17 PH - Alakhi McLai 48.00 1000 101 410130 331 101000
34837 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 6.40
39462 01/26/18 Office Supplies 6.40 1000 123 411700 211 101000
34838 3173 SELECT ADVANTAGE CONSULTING 140.00
1024797 01/01/18 Dispatch Assessments 140.00 2300 132 420160 334 101000
34839 3449 LEAF 27.60
8054972 01/19/18 Kyocera Copier 27.60 2300 132 420160 220 101000
34840 3359 SHANE CENTER, THE 505.00